

201 SOUTH APOPKA AVENUE INVERNESS, FL 34452 PH. 352-726-3940 FAX 352-726-5250

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

	То:	591 : Win	ert Rudd Susan B	Brit Court en, FL 34787		DATE 5/31/16 ATTENTION: RE: North Hancock Re Phases IIIA & IIIB		JOB NO: 6968	
WE AR	E SEN	DING	YOU:	▼ ATTACHED	l				
	☐ PRI	NTS		CONTRACT(S)	⊠ DR	AW REQUEST [□ PUI	RCHASE ORDER	
	SUI	BMITT	ALS	☐ INVOICE(S)		-	— ⊠ оті		
,									
DATE	COI	PIES	NO.			DESCRIPTION	1117		
5/31/16		1	1	North Hancock Road F	Pay App				
				- Schedule of Val	lues (O	riginal)			
				 Original Comp 	liance]	Report			
				 Current Projec 	t Scheo	lule			
THESE	ARE T	RANS	SMITTED	as checked below:					
	\boxtimes For	Approv	va1	☐ Approved		Approved As Noted		As Requested	
	For	Your U	Jse	For Review and Comm	ent	Returned for Correction		Other	
REMA	DKG.								
INICIVIA	IVIVO.								
				C. San					
	1000						6.0	4.11	
Receive	d By:	-	and the same of th		D	ate:	12-	2016	
COPY	TO: _				SI	ENT BY: Darla Dolb	ow, E	xt 211	
SHIPPE	D VIA:	X	FedEx	☐ US Mail ☐ Hand	Deliver	red Others HPS			

CONSENT OF SURETY TO PARTIAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR

Bond No. 016057579

PROJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IIIA and IIIB , Lake County FL (Name, Address)

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 2014-11; Bid No.

14-0030 TO: (Owner) Lake County Board of County Commissioners 437 Ardice Avenue Eustis, FL 32726

CONTRACT FOR: Construction CONTRACT DATE:

Contractor: Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the (type the name of the surety)

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

, SURETY,

on bond of (type the name of the Contractor)

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves the partial payment to the Contractor and agrees that partial payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (type Owner's name)

Lake County Board of County Commissioners

, OWNER

as set forth in the said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

The Surety has hereunto set its hand this 31 57 day of May

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

(Surety)

Witness:

Benjamin H. French

Attorney-In-Fact & FL Licensed Resident Agent

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 7050707

f this Power of Attorney call 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

To confirm the validity of 1-610-832-8240 between

American Fire and Casualty Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

#016057579

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL P	RSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Fire & Casualty Company and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of
the State of Nev	Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company
is a corporation	aly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute
and appoint,	Benjamin H. French; Paul A. Locascio; Rebekah Wolf

all of the city of Gainesville , state of FL each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surely and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

1906 C 1919 C 1912 C 1919 C 1912 C 1919 C 1912 C 19

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

85

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

On this 8th day of July , 2015, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mulual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.

GF PASTELL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2017

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

By: Turesa Pastella
Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS – Section 12. Power of Altorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such altorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such altorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of altorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts – SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of altorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization — By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Gregory W. Davenport, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this









By: Oregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

96 of 100

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS

700-020-02 CONSTRUCTION 11/11 Page 1 of 2

FIN PROJECT I.D.(s) <u>435515-1-58-01</u>	DATE: <u>May 25, 2016</u>
North Hancock Road Extension Phase IIIA & IIIB	CONTRACT NO: LC 2014-11
	Monthly:
	Final:
Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	, Prime Contractor for the
above referenced contract, hereby verifies based on personal belief, all work done and all Quality Control functions and Qual compliance with the pertinent specification requirements and trincludes the input of test results into the Department's LIMS date represents work done between April 26,2016 and requirements are listed below. 1.) Item No.: No Exceptions Exception:	knowledge or reasonable investigation and good faith lity Control sampling and testing results are in substantial he approved Quality Control Plan for this project. This atabase within 24 hours of results being received. This
	7770
	7, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 1
2.) Item No.:Exception:	
- CONTROL CONT	
3.) Item No.:	
4.) Item No.:Exception:	

5. Item No.:	
Exception:	
6.) Item No.:Exception:	
A false statement or omission made in connection with this certification denial of qualification to bid, and a determination of non-responsibility, a the false statement to any and all civil and criminal penalties available possible of Florida County of	nd may subject the person and/or entity making
State of Florida County of	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day	Contractor
of,, by	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Print name of person signing Certification)	Ву
Notary Public	Title
Commission Expires	
Danish H. K.	
Personally Known or Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced	
Type of Identification Produced	

North Hancock Road Extension Phases IIA & IIIB RANCH D. R. A. Ticke Schedule Indicates Contract Duratin Indicate Por CO-03. O STATE OF



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

	ty Public W Sinclair Ave L 32778			DATE: _ ATTENTION: _ RE: _ JOB NO.:	June 8, 2016 Deb Marchese Pospiech Pay App #14 435515-1-58-01 Hancock Rd
X Attach Shop I	SENDING Yed Drawings of Letter	-	X Mailed Prints Change Oder	Faxed Plans Other	Hand Delivered Samples Specification
COPIES	DATE	NO.		DESCRIP	TION
1	6/8/16		Pospiech Pay Appli		
1	6/8/16		Updated Work Scho	edule	
X For Ap For Yo As Rec For Re	oproval & Ex our Use quested oview & Con	xecution	Approved as Approved as Returned for Other		Resubmit Copies for Approval Submit for Distribution Return Corrected Prints
REMARK	S:				2

CC: File 1.3 & 9.1

Robert P. Rudd, P.E. Senior Project Engineer

> 591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787 Phone (407) 877-1354 • Fax (407) 654-7347

From:

Marchese, Deborah

Sent:

Wednesday, June 01, 2016 7:48 AM

To:

Koontz, Lori; Scott, Jimmy

Subject:

FW: Hancock Rd Quantities Paid

Tracking:

Recipient

Read

Koontz, Lori

Read: 6/1/2016 8:52 AM

Scott, Jimmy

Read: 6/1/2016 7:50 AM

Just received this e-mail from the owner of Formasters.

Deb

----Original Message-----

From: Ricky Basso [mailto:formasters@earthlink.net]

Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2016 7:47 AM

To: Marchese, Deborah

Subject: Re: Hancock Rd Quantities Paid

Deborah,

This is rick with Formasters! I just make you aware that Pospiech has still made no attempt to pay us and still owes us a significant amount of money!! Hopefully something can be done from the county to make sure subs are paid!!

Thanks,

Rick

Sent from my iPhone

From:

Ricky Basso <formasters@earthlink.net>

Sent:

Wednesday, June 01, 2016 7:47 AM

To:

Marchese, Deborah

Subject:

Re: Hancock Rd Quantities Paid

Deborah,

This is rick with Formasters! I just make you aware that Pospiech has still made no attempt to pay us and still owes us a significant amount of money!! Hopefully something can be done from the county to make sure subs are paid!!

Thanks, Rick

Sent from my iPhone

From:

Hinton, Joseph

Sent:

Wednesday, May 25, 2016 4:11 PM

To:

'gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com'

Cc:

Scott, Jimmy; Marchese, Deborah; Robert Rudd

Subject:

N. Hancock Rd RE: Rhino Shield

Gary,

One of Lake County's Engineers has looked at the walls on N. Hancock that were coated with the rhino shield SW6078 Realist Beige and had accepted the color.

Thank you,

Joe Hinton

Construction Inspector I office: (352) 253-9027 cell: (352) 516-7712

From: Sent: To:

Scott, Jimmy

Wednesday, May 25, 2016 8:22 AM

Chris Gallagher

Cc:

Hinton, Joseph; Robert Rudd; gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Marchese, Deborah; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com)

Subject:

Re: North Hancock Signal Punch List / 15017 and 11035-0039

Thanks Chris.

Terry Scott,

Lake County Public Works

- > On May 25, 2016, at 8:11 AM, Chris Gallagher < c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com > wrote:
- > We will take care of the one B-loop cable tomorrow as we will have to replace it as it is megging low.
- > Thanks Chris

>

- > -----Original Message-----
- > From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]
- > Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 8:08 AM
- > To: Hinton, Joseph; Robert Rudd; gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Chris Gallagher
- > Cc: Marchese, Deborah
- > Subject: Fwd: North Hancock Signal Punch List

_

- > See email below, let's make sure it gets addressed.
- > Thanks.

>

- > Terry Scott,
- > Lake County Public Works

>

> Begin forwarded message:

>

- > From: "Dietz, Denis" < DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov < mailto: DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov >>
- > Date: May 25, 2016 at 7:58:14 AM EDT
- > To: "Scott, Jimmy" < JScott@lakecountyfl.gov">JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>
- > Cc: "Globig, James" < jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov>>

There are no punch list items for North Hancock Rd @ Old Hwy 50 West.

> Subject: North Hancock Signal Punch List

>

> Please see the attached.

> > *

> * North Hancock Rd @ Old Hwy 50 East: There are no punch list items on the attached signal inspection. There is an item that I noticed. On the southeast mast arm pole base the sod and landscaping is covering the screen area for the

mast are upright foundation bolts. This area is supposed to be exposed. See the attached picture.

>

> * 'North Hancock Rd & Fosgate κd: This was bid separate from the road project, but I attached the punch list with
one item on it, loop issue. I have contacted TCD and they are going to make the necessary repairs.
>
>
> Thanks,
> Denis Dietz
> Supervisor
> Lake County Traffic Operations
> 28127 CR 561
> Tavares, FL 32778
> 352-742-1766
> ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov <mailto:ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov></mailto:ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov>
>
>
>
>
>

> EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.

From:

Scott, Jimmy

Sent:

Wednesday, May 25, 2016 8:08 AM

To:

Hinton, Joseph; Robert Rudd; gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com; c.gallagher@tcd-

usa.com

Cc:

Marchese, Deborah

Subject:

Fwd: North Hancock Signal Punch List

Attachments:

N-Hancock Signal Punch List.pdf; ATT00001.htm; IMG_0658.jpg; ATT00002.htm

See email below, let's make sure it gets addressed. Thanks.

Terry Scott, Lake County Public Works

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Dietz, Denis" < DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>

Date: May 25, 2016 at 7:58:14 AM EDT

To: "Scott, Jimmy" < JScott@lakecountyfl.gov Cc: "Globig, James" jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov Subject: North Hancock Signal Punch List

Please see the attached.

- There are no punch list items for North Hancock Rd @ Old Hwy 50 West.
- North Hancock Rd @ Old Hwy 50 East: There are no punch list items on the attached signal inspection. There is an item that I noticed. On the southeast mast arm pole base the sod and landscaping is covering the screen area for the mast are upright foundation bolts. This area is supposed to be exposed. See the attached picture.
- North Hancock Rd & Fosgate Rd: This was bid separate from the road project, but I attached the
 punch list with one item on it, loop issue. I have contacted TCD and they are going to make the
 necessary repairs.

Thanks,
Dewis Dietz
Supervisor
Lake County Traffic Operations
28127 CR 561
Tavares, FL 32778
352-742-1766
ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov

,				((, * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
•	11	10	9	∞	7	6	v	4	w	2	Н	Item#	Inspection#	Contrac	Intersec	
							FRRT	check	List	700		Problem found	on#	Contractor Name:	Intersection Name: N_{-}	
							Further punch	Check List Associated	LIST ITEMS OLVEWY INSPECTIONS	TCD AT Site 5-10 And 5-11-16				T.e.D.	HANCOCK	Lake
							1657	cinted Su	Ring insp	5-10 And					old so 4	Lake County Traffic Signal Construction Punch List
							MS.					Comments	Time Arrived:	Inspected by: $R_{m{\Lambda}}$	West carte	nal Construction
							, RA	complete	Completed	completed				RANNY	\wedge	Punch List
						1	Ranch	\mathcal{N}_{δ}	***	Punch			Time Departed:	Date: 5-11-16	heh 57	
						·			,			Date Corrected		16		(

	Lake County Traffic Sig	Lake County Traffic Signal Construction Punch List	
Interse	Intersection Name: NORTH HANCOCK AT FOSOATE	2	5-5-421
Contra	ı		Date: 5-12-16
Inspection #	tion#		ted:
ltem#	Problem found	Comments	Date Corrected
→ ,	LOOP ISSUE - SB, BB, FAR SETANCE	10 mo7	
		L	Ta .
2			· ·····
u			
4			
5			
6			
7		` .	
		,	
9			
10			,

.

a v v v	11	10	9	°,	7	თ	5	4	3	2	P	ltem# Pr	Inspection.#	Intersection Name: Contractor Name:	
												Item # Problem found		L (''	i
						į					·			ANCOCK	- 1
														4.6.0	Lake C
			· - ·-											old 50	` 푹
·							·	<u> </u>	8	1	7	co	Tin	ins	fic Signal
								LIST I	ONLY, t	1ew Pa	=X15teng	Comments	Time Arrived:	Inspected by:	Construc
·	į						^	Tens	t CAble	les, H				R M. l/ee	tion Punc
					,			Items INSTALL good.	CAble. No Punch	New Poles, Hear's, some Pels	abovet			R M, 1/60, R. Lose Date:	h List
	,		,) Good	Punch	some t	1		Time Departed:	- Date: ,	2 0 0
									6	200	i i		ed:	Date: 5-10-16	,
												Date Corrected			!

Hancock

From:

Chris Gallagher <c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com>

Sent:

Monday, May 23, 2016 6:49 PM

To:

Scott, Jimmy; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc:

Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com); Dietz, Denis; Globig, James

Subject:

RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

I meant to let you know that the foundations and grounding where installed for these locations last week.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message-----From: Chris Gallagher

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 5:23 PM

To: 'Scott, Jimmy'; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The bull dog unit is a part of the item chosen and the cost submitted to the County.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 3:02 PM

To: Chris Gallagher; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah

Subject: FW: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris/ Gary,

Fred is back and has asked a question about the ped's, see below let me know what you think. Thanks.

----Original Message-----

From: Schneider, Fred

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 2:52 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

The bulldog button with LED and two tone beep. Should be fine. We don't need an audible voice. That's a lot less cost right?

Thank you,

Fred

----Original Message-----

From: Scott, Jimmy

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 2:23 PM

To: Schneider, Fred <FSchneider@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info / 15017

Fred,

Just realized you were not copied on this. Please review, it seems to me that this would be what we are looking for. Let me know your thoughts.

Thanks.

----Original Message----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 8:08 AM To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan

<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>; Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

Marchese, Deborah < DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>; Jeffrey Begovich<jbegovich@tierraeng.com>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl..gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) <c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The bulldog button gives an LED indication that you've pushed the button and a two-tone beep for this type of unit. The audible ped button you can use a standard voice message that will last the duration of the programmed time to cross.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message-----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 8:03 AM

To: Chris Gallagher

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris,

I want to be sure I'm clear on this. What we have on order right now will beep when the button is pushed and will only beep for a few seconds with the lights continuing to flash. The quote below will provide an audible beep for the entire duration of the lights flashing.

Thanks for all your help with this.

----Original Message----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagner@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 6:49 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan

<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>; Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

Marchese, Deborah < DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>; Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng.com>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl...gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) <c..partyka@tcd-usa.com>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The audible pushbutton additional direct material cost is \$2,200.18 each for a total of \$8,800.72. Let us know if you want these units or of you prefer to stick with the bulldog style buttons originally quoted.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message-----

From: Chris Gallagher

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 6:19 PM

To: 'Scott, Jimmy'

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Will do Terry!

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 4:24 PM

To: Chris Gallagher

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: Re: RRFB Info / 15017

Yes, please ask and let us know so we can take it to Fred.

Thanks

Terry Scott,

Lake County Public Works

On May 16, 2016, at 3:56 PM, Chris Gallagher <c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com>> wrote:

Terry,

Not a part of the APL item of the RRFB. I can ask the manufacturer if an audible ped button will work with these units if you would like.

Thanks Chris

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 3:17 PM

To: Chris Gallagher; Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>;

Kirkland, Alan

Cc: Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig,

James; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) (c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris.

Does it have a continuous beep until the lights quit flashing?

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 2:07 PM

To: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>;

GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Cc: Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Scott, Jimmy

<JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Hinton, Joseph

<jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Marchese, Deborah

<DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>>; Jeffrey Begovich

<jbegovich@tierraeng.com<mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng.com>>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Globig, James

<jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-

 $usa.com < mailto: c.partyka@tcd-usa.com >) \ (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com < mailto: c.partyka@tcd-usa.com >) \ < c.partyka@tcd-usa.com < mailto: c.partyka@tcd-usa.com >) \ < c.partyka@tcd-usa.com < mailto: c.partyka@tcd-usa.co$

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

When you push the button it gives an LED indication that you've pushed the button and a two-tone beep for this type of unit (per what I am being told from the manufactures rep). Let me know if this will work for you and or if you need anything else.

Thanks Chris

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 2:08 PM

To: GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Cc: Koontz, Lori (LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>);

jscott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jscott@lakecountyfl.gov>;

jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>); Jeffrey Begovich; Chris Gallagher

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Gary,

See email concerning RRFB's. Same are acceptable as presently proposed. Proceed with installation of same as soon as RRFB's are available. Provide email notice when RRFB's are received and scheduled for delivery and installation.

Additionally, with RRFB's questions resolution please finalize CO-03 support documents submittal so that same can be processed.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 2:00 PM

To: Robert Rudd; Gary Bracken; 'Chris Gallagher'

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Schneider, Fred; Kirkland, Alan; Marchese, Deborah

Subject: RE: RRFB Info

Robert/ Gary,

Fred has agreed to go with the 4 RRFB's as ordered. He asked if the beacons made some sort of audible chirp/beep sound. I reached out to Chris Gallagher to find out and he is supposed to let me know early next week if this is possible.

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 11:50 AM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>> Cc: Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info

Terry,

N Hancock Rd is a divided highway. Lanes NB and SB are separated by a median. Lanes are Uni-directional. From information provided devices would be one sided. See following System Configuration section of the product information data.

<image001.png>

From what I can tell system has been priced correctly from data provided. Let me know if Pospiech needs to price system as Bi-directional Configuration.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 11:21 AM

To: Robert Rudd Subject: FW: RRFB Info

This is where I sent to you and Scott, is this what was ordered?

From: Scott, Jimmy

Sent: Monday, March 21, 2016 8:10 And

To: Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>)

<rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>; 'Scott Smith'
<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>>

Cc: Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Marchese, Deborah

<DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Scott,

Below is some additional information to go with the CO. Thanks.

From: Dietz, Denis

Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 2:21 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Cc: Kirkland, Alan <akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Info for the RRFB Rectangular Rapid Fire Beacons.

Fred wanted bi-directional beacons on all the units.

Solar powered.

Ability to activate all beacons from any one push button. Usually uses radio controlled instead of hard wired.

Installed on a breakaway usually a T-base/aluminum base bolted to anchor bolts.

The R920 does all of this. Other brands may also. As long as the units are on the APL.

Thanks,
Denis Dietz
Supervisor
Lake County Traffic Operations
28127 CR 561
Tavares, FL 32778
352-742-1766
ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov>

From: Dietz, Denis

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 6:29 AM

To: Schneider, Fred; Schneider, Fred; Kirkland, Alan; Lynch, Seth

Cc: Globig, James Subject: RRFB Info

Please see the attached cut sheet and two quotes for the RRFB. There are two versions. One with a single light bar for each direction and one with back to back light bars. For N. Hancock Rd, with the median assemblies, the single sided light bar would probably be best. The TCS quote mistakenly added sales tax...

Thanks, Denis

EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.

Kuncock

From:

Scott, Jimmy

Sent:

Monday, May 23, 2016 3:02 PM

To:

'Chris Gallagher'; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd

(rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc:

Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah

Subject:

FW: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris/ Gary,

Fred is back and has asked a question about the ped's, see below let me know what you think.

Thanks.

-----Original Message-----

From: Schneider, Fred

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 2:52 PM To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

The bulldog button with LED and two tone beep. Should be fine. We don't need an audible voice. That's a lot less cost right?

Thank you,

Fred

----Original Message-----

From: Scott, Jimmy

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 2:23 PM

To: Schneider, Fred <FSchneider@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info / 15017

Fred,

Just realized you were not copied on this. Please review, it seems to me that this would be what we are looking for. Let me know your thoughts.

Thanks.

----Original Message-----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 8:08 AM To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan

<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>; Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

Marchese, Deborah < DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>; Jeffrey Begovich<jbegovich@tierraeng.com>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) <c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The bulldog button gives an LED indication that you've pushed the button and a two-tone beep for this type of unit. The audible ped button you can use a standard voice message that will last the duration of the programmed time to cross.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 8:03 AM

To: Chris Gallagher

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris,

I want to be sure I'm clear on this. What we have on order right now will beep when the button is pushed and will only beep for a few seconds with the lights continuing to flash. The quote below will provide an audible beep for the entire duration of the lights flashing.

Thanks for all your help with this.

----Original Message----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 6:49 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan

<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>; Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

Marchese, Deborah < DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>; Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng.com>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl..gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) <c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The audible pushbutton additional direct material cost is \$2,200.18 each for a total of \$8,800.72. Let us know if you want these units or of you prefer to stick with the bulldog style buttons originally quoted.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Chris Gallagher

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 6:19 PM

To: 'Scott, Jimmy'

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Will do Terry!

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 4:24 PM

To: Chris Gallagher

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: Re: RRFB Info / 15017

Yes, please ask and let us know so we can take it to Fred.

Thanks

Terry Scott,

Lake County Public Works

On May 16, 2016, at 3:56 PM, Chris Gallagher <c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com>> wrote:

Terry,

Not a part of the APL item of the RRFB. I can ask the manufacturer if an audible ped button will work with these units if you would like.

Thanks Chris

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 3:17 PM

To: Chris Gallagher; Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>;

Kirkland, Alan

Cc: Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig,

James; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) (c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris,

Does it have a continuous beep until the lights quit flashing?

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 2:07 PM

To: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>;

GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Cc: Koontz, Lori < LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov < mailto: LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov >>; Scott, Jimmy

<JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Hinton, Joseph

<jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Marchese, Deborah

<DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>>; Jeffrey Begovich

<jbegovich@tierraeng.com<mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng.com>>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Globig, James

<jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) <c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

When you push the button it gives an LED indication that you've pushed the button and a two-tone beep for this type of unit (per what I am being told from the manufactures rep). Let me know if this will work for you and or if you need anything else.

Thanks Chris

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 2:08 PM

To: GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Cc: Koontz, Lori (LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>);

jscott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jscott@lakecountyfl.gov>;

jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>); Jeffrey Begovich; Chris Gallagher

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Gary,

See email concerning RRFB's. Same are acceptable as presently proposed. Proceed with installation of same as soon as RRFB's are available. Provide email notice when RRFB's are received and scheduled for delivery and installation.

Additionally, with RRFB's questions resolution please finalize CO-03 support documents submittal so that same can be processed.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 2:00 PM

To: Robert Rudd; Gary Bracken; 'Chris Gallagher'

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Schneider, Fred; Kirkland, Alan; Marchese, Deborah

Subject: RE: RRFB Info

Robert/ Gary,

Fred has agreed to go with the 4 RRFB's as ordered. He asked if the beacons made some sort of audible chirp/beep sound. I reached out to Chris Gallagher to find out and he is supposed to let me know early next week if this is possible.

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 11:50 AM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>

```
Cc: Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>
                  Terry,
              N Hancock Rd is a divided highway. Lanes NB and SB are separated by a median. Lanes are Uni-directional. From Section of the product
             N Hancock Rd is a givided nignway. Lanes in and SB are separated by a median. Lanes are Uni-directional. Find the configuration section of the product
          From what I can tell system has been priced correctly from data provided. Let me know if Pospiech needs to price
        Thanks,
       Robert Rudd
       Tierra, Ind
     From: Scott mmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl..gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>]
    This is when to you and Scott, is this what was ordered?
    Sent: Monda 21, 2016 8:10 AM
  Sent: Morray 21, 2016 8:10 AM

To: Robert R

d@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>; 'Scott Smith'

To: Robert R

d@tierraeng.com>>; 'Scott Smith'
   <rruda@tic.n</pre>
<ssmith@po
tracting.com</pre>
<math display="block" interest of the contracting of t
 <ssmitn@pottracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>>
<DMarchese ton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Marchese, Deborah
                                         ormation to go with the CO.
   Thanks,
  From: Dietz, D
  Sent: Friday, M
To: Scott, Jiming Co. Scott, Jiming Co. Scott, Jiming Co. Kirkland, Alountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>>
  To: Scott, Jimm 21 PM
d Fire Beacons.
 Fred wanted bi
                                             on all the units.
Solar powered.
Ability to activat
                                               one push button. Usually uses radio controlled inch
```

Installed on a breakaway usually a T-base/aluminum base bolted to anchor bolts.

The R920 does all of this. Other brands may also. As long as the units are on the APL.

Thanks,
Denis Dietz
Supervisor
Lake County Traffic Operations
28127 CR 561
Tavares, FL 32778
352-742-1766
ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov>

From: Dietz, Denis

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 6:29 AM

To: Schneider, Fred; Schneider, Fred; Kirkland, Alan; Lynch, Seth

Cc: Globig, James Subject: RRFB Info

Please see the attached cut sheet and two quotes for the RRFB. There are two versions. One with a single light bar for each direction and one with back to back light bars. For N. Hancock Rd, with the median assemblies, the single sided light bar would probably be best. The TCS quote mistakenly added sales tax...

Thanks, Denis
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Davisson Inc.
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.
EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, eligion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement contents and leases of equipment.

EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.

EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.